OP \$40.00 4006734

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM326672

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 4711/0117

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cobiz Bank dba Colorado Business Bank		12/17/2014	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRN Medical Services, LLC	
Street Address:	dress: 2311 W. Utopia Road	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	e/Country: ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	l Code: 85027	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4006734	SYMBIUS MEDICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048314-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=DOC121714#page1.tif source=DOC121714#page2.tif source=DOC121714#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005422 FRAME: 0489

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of December 17, 2014, is made by COBIZ BANK, a Colorado corporation dba Colorado Businesss Bank, ("CoBiz"), pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2012 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning assigned to them in the Loan Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, PRN Medical Services, LLC (the "Grantor") is party to the Loan Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Grantor executed the Trademark Security Agreement dated January 31, 2012 (the "Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4711/0117, pursuant to which the Grantor mortgaged, pledged hypothecated, and granted to CoBiz a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CoBiz agrees as follows:

CoBiz hereby TERMINATES, without recourse, representation or warranty the Agreement, and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty its lien on and security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registration set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

CoBiz agrees to provide the Grantor with any additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

LO\4877455.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005422 FRAME: 0490 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CoBiz has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

COBIZ BANK dba Colorado Business Bank

By:

Name: T.T. KERN

Title: SVP, Manager

SCHEDULE I

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Symbius Medical Registration Number: 4006734

LO\4877455.1

RECORDED: 12/18/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005422 FRAME: 0492